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FOREIGN INVESTMENT PROPOSALS


2758.   SHRI SUVENDU ADHIKARI:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

          वाणिज् य वव द्यग म त्री
(a) whether the Government has received any foreign investment proposals under Make

in India Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government thereon;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up leather cluster in West Bengal to tap its potential in leather industry;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the details of benefits accrued to businessmen from e-nivesh programme of the

Ministry?


ANSWER


वाणिज् य वव  द्यग  ााज् यम त्री स् वतं त्र ्रभााा(स्ीमतंी िरममलाा ीीतंाामि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b): Number of FDI proposals received in calendar year 2015 and 2016 after the launch of the ‘Make in India’ scheme, is as under:


S. No. Year No. of Proposals received

1 2015 294

2 2016 (till 10.03.2016) 37


(c) & (d): All the schemes under Indian Leather Development Programme (ILDP) are demand driven. No proposal to set up leather cluster in the State of West

Bengal has been received by this Department.


(e): No such data is maintained.


********

